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JS 114 Research Methods 

Summer 2019 
Date Topics and Readings 

Monday, July 8, 2019 Course Introduction 
Tuesday, July 9, 2019 Chapter 1: Crime, Criminal Justice, and Scientific Inquiry 

Wednesday, July 10, 2019 Chapter 2: Foundations of Criminal Justice Research 
Thursday, July 11, 2019 Chapter 3: Ethics and Criminal Justice Research 

Friday, July 12, 2019 Chapter 4: General Issues in Research Design 
Monday, July 15, 2019 Chapter 4: General Issues in Research Design 
Tuesday, July 16, 2019 Chapter 5: Concepts, Operationalization, and Measurement 

Wednesday, July 17, 2019 Chapter 5: Concepts, Operationalization, and Measurement 
Thursday, July 18, 2019 Chapter 6: Measuring Crime 

Friday, July 19, 2019 Chapter 6: Measuring Crime 
Monday, July 22, 2019 Chapter 7: Experimental and Quasi-Experimental Designs 
Tuesday, July 23, 2019 Exam Review/Study Time 

Wednesday, July 24, 2019 Midterm  
Thursday, July 25, 2019 Chapter 8: Sampling 

Friday, July 26, 2019 Chapter 9: Survey Research 
Monday, July 29, 2019 Chapter 9: Survey Research 
Tuesday, July 30, 2019 Chapter 10: Qualitative Interviewing 

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 Chapter 10: Qualitative Interviewing 
Thursday, August 1, 2019 Chapter 11: Field Observation 

Friday, August 2, 2019 Chapter 11: Field Observation 


